
Official Results

9. World Masters Athletics Indoor Championships

TORUŃ (POL), March 26 - April 1, 2023

60 m W55
Judge: 

Place L/O Bib Athlete Cat. Country Result

Nicole Barilly Alexis FRA Toruń, POL 25.03.15WORLD RECORD MASTERS (55) 8.01

Heat 1/4 Start: 28.03.23   08:59:49

1 57 Julie BRIMS W55 8.423 Q    Australia

2 3948 Roxanne BROCKNER W55 8.655 q    United States of America

3 1457 Juliet SIDNEY W55 8.886 q    Great Britain and Northern Ireland

4 467 Epp LORENTS W55 9.254     Estonia

5 1556 KA YEE Margaret HUNG W55 9.307     Hong Kong, China

6 244 Josee FALCON W55 9.728  SB   Canada

7 2293 Mariska ANDEREGG W55 10.332     Netherlands

Heat 2/4 Start: 28.03.23   09:04:39

1 585 Petra BAJEAT W55 8.644 Q    France

2 3307 Belinda FOO W55 8.948     Singapore

3 4048 Jacqueline KIRK W55 9.023  SB   United States of America

4 198 SANTOS Agda Marcia DOS W55 9.106     Brazil

5 1464 Fiona STEELE W55 9.207     Great Britain and Northern Ireland

6 2862 Beata OPAK W55 9.595  SB   Poland

7 4006 LaDonna GOODEN W55 9.811     United States of America

8 2137 Ann WANJIRU W55 10.722     Kenya

Heat 3/4 Start: 28.03.23   09:08:26

1 318 Renata NOVOSEL W55 8.463 Q SB   Croatia

2 72 Maryann HEARN W55 8.605 q    Australia

3 1568 Wai Lan LUNG W55 8.962  SB   Hong Kong, China

4 3931 Colleen BARNEY W55 9.174     United States of America

5 540 JUNGAR Ingela NYGÅRD W55 9.221  SB   Finland

6 96 Philippa WIGHT W55 9.247     Australia

7 1007 Angelika MADER W55 9.266     Germany

3954 Linda CARTY-DUMITRESCU W55 DNS8     United States of America

Heat 4/4 Start: 28.03.23   09:12:05

1 1050 Iris OPITZ W55 8.613 Q    Germany

2 3962 Andrea COLLIER W55 8.695 q    United States of America

3 3176 Isabel FERREIRA W55 8.908  =SB   Portugal

4 1733 Moira GROOME W55 8.914     Ireland

5 4009 Juaquita GRAY W55 9.256     United States of America

6 1566 Yuen Man Mandy LEUNG W55 10.101  SB   Hong Kong, China

7 205 SOARES Kyria NUNES W55 10.447  SB   Brazil

1063 Urte POSCHWATTA W55 DNS2     Germany
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Official Results

Place Race/Place Athlete Cat. Country Result

1 Heat 1 Julie BRIMS W55 Australia 8.421 Q    

2 Heat 3 Renata NOVOSEL W55 Croatia 8.461 Q SB   

3 Heat 3 Maryann HEARN W55 Australia 8.602 q    

4 Heat 4 Iris OPITZ W55 Germany 8.611 Q    

5 Heat 2 Petra BAJEAT W55 France 8.641 Q    

6 Heat 1 Roxanne BROCKNER W55 United States of America 8.652 q    

7 Heat 4 Andrea COLLIER W55 United States of America 8.692 q    

8 Heat 1 Juliet SIDNEY W55 Great Britain and Northern Ireland 8.883 q    

9 Heat 4 Isabel FERREIRA W55 Portugal 8.903  =SB   

10 Heat 4 Moira GROOME W55 Ireland 8.914     

11 Heat 2 Belinda FOO W55 Singapore 8.942     

12 Heat 3 Wai Lan LUNG W55 Hong Kong, China 8.963  SB   

13 Heat 2 Jacqueline KIRK W55 United States of America 9.023  SB   

14 Heat 2 SANTOS Agda Marcia DOS W55 Brazil 9.104     

15 Heat 3 Colleen BARNEY W55 United States of America 9.174     

16 Heat 2 Fiona STEELE W55 Great Britain and Northern Ireland 9.205     

17 Heat 3 JUNGAR Ingela NYGÅRD W55 Finland 9.225  SB   

18 Heat 3 Philippa WIGHT W55 Australia 9.246     

20 Heat 4 Juaquita GRAY W55 United States of America 9.255     

19 Heat 1 Epp LORENTS W55 Estonia 9.254     

21 Heat 3 Angelika MADER W55 Germany 9.267     

22 Heat 1 KA YEE Margaret HUNG W55 Hong Kong, China 9.305     

23 Heat 2 Beata OPAK W55 Poland 9.596  SB   

24 Heat 1 Josee FALCON W55 Canada 9.726  SB   

25 Heat 2 LaDonna GOODEN W55 United States of America 9.817     

26 Heat 4 Yuen Man Mandy LEUNG W55 Hong Kong, China 10.106  SB   

27 Heat 1 Mariska ANDEREGG W55 Netherlands 10.337     

28 Heat 4 SOARES Kyria NUNES W55 Brazil 10.447  SB   

29 Heat 2 Ann WANJIRU W55 Kenya 10.728     

Heat 3 Linda CARTY-DUMITRESCU W55 United States of America DNSDNS     

Heat 4 Urte POSCHWATTA W55 Germany DNSDNS     
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Qualification: first 1 of each heat(Q)plus 4  fastest (q) qualified

  Note:

=SB -Season BestSB -Season Best Q -Qualify by placeq -Qualify by performance

19 Heat 1 Epp LORENTS Estonia 9.254     

20 Heat 4 Juaquita GRAY United States of America 9.255     

21 Heat 3 Angelika MADER Germany 9.267     

22 Heat 1 KA YEE Margaret HUNG Hong Kong, China 9.305     

23 Heat 2 Beata OPAK Poland 9.596  SB   

24 Heat 1 Josee FALCON Canada 9.726  SB   

25 Heat 2 LaDonna GOODEN United States of America 9.817     

26 Heat 4 Yuen Man Mandy LEUNG Hong Kong, China 10.106  SB   

27 Heat 1 Mariska ANDEREGG Netherlands 10.337     

28 Heat 4 SOARES Kyria NUNES Brazil 10.447  SB   

29 Heat 2 Ann WANJIRU Kenya 10.728     

Heat 3 Linda CARTY-DUMITRESCU United States of America DNSDNS     

Heat 4 Urte POSCHWATTA Germany DNSDNS     
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